Roll Call Number	
22-0524	

Agenda	Item	Number
		5

Date April 4, 2022

APPROVING APPOINTMENT OF CHAD BENTZINGER AS A MEMBER OF THE DES MOINES SKYWALK COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Section 102-320 of the Des Moines Municipal Code creates a five member Skywalk Committee, with duties that are established under Section 102-322 of the Des Moines Municipal Code; and,

WHEREAS, the Des Moines Skywalk Association may nominate a person for a position on the Skywalk Committee who is a representative of a business which owns a skywalk corridor; and,

WHEREAS, the Des Moines Skywalk Association has nominated Chad Bentzinger an employee of Nationwide Insurance, a business owning a skywalk corridor for a new appointment to fill the position of business representative; and,

WHEREAS, the nominee is subject to approval by the City Council.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as follows:

- 1. The City Council hereby finds that Chad Bentzinger, as an employee of Nationwide, meets the business representative qualifications for appointment to a three-year term as a member of the Skywalk Committee; and
- 2. That Chad Bentzinger is hereby appointed to the Skywalk Committee.

Moved by to adopt; Second by by	2
---------------------------------	---

FORM APPROVED:

/s/ Thomas G. Fisher Jr.

Thomas G. Fisher Jr. Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	V			
BOESEN	V			
GATTO	U			
SHEUMAKER	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
voss	V			
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL	7			5
MOTION CARRIED®			API	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

May Cmelik City Clerk